W W W . M C S - S E R V O . C O M SV
3K
se
r
ie
S
MCS-SERVO Inc.
H

4
HOW TO ORDER
Characteristics identification of a SV3K cylinder.
a b c d f g h i k l m
2,5 - SV3K - T4 - 10 - 2 - 2 (/0,5) - (/2) - M (/6)
Official number of assembly of SV3K cylinders assigned by MCS-Servo Inc.
2,5-SV3K-T4-10-2-2-SBT-xxxxx
[ a ] Bore [ c ] Assembly [ d ] Stroke
(Ø in inch)
F1    head rectangular flange (MF1) Specify necessary stroke
1,5 F5    head square flange (MF5) (up to 60 inches by increments of
2 T1    head end trunnions (MT1)  0,125 inch)
2,5 T2    cap end trunnions*
3,25 T2N  cap end trunnions (MT2)
4 T4    intermediate trunnions (MT4)
S2    side lugs*
[ b ] Series S4    side tapped* [ e ] Stop tube
X1    extended tie rods on both sides*
Servocylinder 3000 PSI.  Cylinder ready X2    extended tie rods on cap end side* Only if necessary.
to receive linear X3    extended tie rods on head side (MX3)
tranducer Temposonics. P1    female clevis* Specify the lenght of the stop tube in inches.
P3    male clevis* Refer to  page 17
to make sure
Special mounting available on request. that a stop tube is required.
(increments of 0,125 inch)
*: does not meet NFPA standards.
[ f ] [ g ] Rod extension
bore Ø rod # rod
1,5 1 1 Only if necessary.
1 1
1 3/8 2 Indicate W dimension required.
1 1 (increments of 0,125 inch)
1 3/8 2
1 3/4 3 See standard W dimension at page 5.
1 3/8 1
1 3/4 2 [ i ] Thread extension
2 3
1 3/4 1 Only if necessary.
2 2
Specify the extension of standard A dimension.
See thread description at page 5. Non-applicable for thread #3.
See standard A dimensions at page 5.
[ j ] Port position on head [ m ] Port position on end cap
Only if other than position #5 (standard)
1,5 6
S    SAE standard -8 7
OE  oversize SAE -12 8
X   Described
See figure B at page 5.
[ k ] Port position at the head [ l ] Port position on end cap [ n ] Drawing number
Only if other than position #1 (standard) Drawing number assigned
2 M    manifold mounting, orifice 7/16 inch dia. when ordering.
3 MO manifold mounting, orifice 11/16 inch dia
4 S     SAE standard**
OE   SAE oversized**
See figure B at page 5. X     Described
**: Refer to reference [ j ] for dimensions.
e j
(/1) (/0,25) S
n
[ h ]   thread number
#1 #2 #3 #4
3/4-16 7/8-14 3/4-16 n/a
3/4-16 7/8-14 3/4-16 n/a
1-14 1 1/4-12 1-14 n/a
3/4-16 7/8-14 3/4-16 n/a
1-14 1 1/4-12 1-14 n/a
1 1/4-12 1 1/2-12 1 1/4-12 1 1/4-12
1-14 1 1/4-12 1-14 n/a
1 1/4-12 1 1/2-12 1 1/4-12 1 1/4-12
1 1/2-12 1 3/4-12 1 1/2-12 n/a
1 1/4-12 1 1/2-12 1 1/4-12 1 1/4-12